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Investing in our community

Location Venue Date Time

Raymond Terrace Karuah Room, Council 
Administration Building 

Wed 25 July 4-6pm

Medowie Medowie Community Hall Thu 26 July 4-6pm
Karuah Karuah Working  

Together Centre
Wed 1 Aug Noon-2pm

Lemon Tree Passage Club Lemon Tree Thu 2 Aug 4-6pm
Medowie Medowie Community Hall Sat 4 Aug 10am-1pm
Anna Bay Birubi Surf Life Saving Club Wed 8 Aug 4-6pm
Raymond Terrace Committee Rooms, Council 

Administration Building
Mon 13 Aug 4-6pm

Seaham Seaham Community Hall Thurs 16 Aug 4-6pm
Salamander Bay Waratah Room 

Tomaree Community Centre 
Sat 18 Aug 10am-1pm

Location Venue Date Time

Salamander Bay Tomaree Library Tue 24 July 11am-1pm
Raymond Terrace Raymond Terrace Library Mon 30 July 10am-noon
Anna Bay Anna Bay markets, 

Bay Life Church
Sat 4 Aug 8.30-2pm

Medowie Medowie Markets, 
Ferodale Road

Sat 11 Aug 8am-
12.30pm

Lemon Tree Passage Chemical Waste Drop Day Sat 11 Aug 8am-noon
Nelson Bay Love Seafood Festival Sat 18 Aug TBC
Shoal Bay Shoal Bay Shopping Centre Mon 20 Aug 8-11am

COMMUNITY MEETINGS INFORMATION BOOTHS

Special Rate Variation Proposal
Council is considering an application to the Independent Pricing and Regulatory Tribunal (IPART) for a Special Rate Variation 
(SRV) in 2019 and is seeking community views on the proposed rate options. Find out more, ask questions of Councillors and 
Council officers and have your say at the community engagement activities being held throughout July and August.
Please note that not all Councillors will be at every session.

Location Venue Date Time

Raymond Terrace Council Karuah Room Wed 25 July 11am-1pm
Salamander Bay Tomaree Library Wed 1 Aug 11.30am-

1.30pm
Anna Bay Birubi Surf Life Saving Club Wed 8 Aug 11am-1pm

ROUND TABLE DISCUSSIONS

COMMUNITY FEEDBACK
haveyoursay.portstephens.nsw.gov.au/srv

srv@portstephens.nsw.gov.au quoting PSC 2018-02118

PSC 2018-02118, General Manager Port Stephens Council,  
PO Box 42, RAYMOND TERRACE, NSW 2324

You may be contacted to take part in a telephone survey.


